excavated to a lower elevation and the pipe re-Iayed to fit under the crossing utility.
Extra controlled density fill material was required to fill the abandoned storm pipe.
No Solid Rock was encountered during excavation; therefore this item was not paid.

The amount of the contract will be increased by the sum of; Six Hundred Sixteen and 21/100
Doilars ($616.21)

The contract total, including the original contract total, this and previous change orders will be
increased to Fiftv Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty Two and 01/100 Dollars ($59,782.01)

The contract period provided for completion will be (increased) (decreased) (unchanged):